qualified person selected by the Board of Directors, shall be done at the discretion of the Board 
of Directors or upon the request of Owners holding one-third of the of the total voting power; 
provided that any such request by Owners for an audit shall only be required if the Association 
then has annual revenues and expenditures of at least Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($250,000.00). A review shall only be required when requested by Owners holding one-third of 
the total voting power in the Association. No later than thirty (30) days following completion, 
copies of any audit or review conducted pursuant to this Section 9.6 shall be made available to